
Accommodation fees in the dormitories of the University of Silesia 

from September 1
st
, 2019 

(prices in PLN) 

 

 

Dormitory 

 

 A1 
STUDENTS * 
place in a double room 

 

 

A2 
NON-US 

STUDENTS  
place in a double 

room 

 (inc. 8% VAT tax) 

 

B1  
STUDENTS * 
place in a single room 

B2 
NON-US 

STUDENTS 
place in a single 

room  

(inc. 8 % VAT tax) 

C1 
STUDENTS *  

place in a ‘studio’ room 

C2 
NON-US 

STUDENTS 
 place in a ‘studio’ room 

(inc. 8 % VAT tax) 

 

** 
MI / D 

for wheelchair 

users 

*** 

D 

  

  
 ,0, 

 
 

 

 

 

Single 

place in a 

room 

 

Double 

 

 

 

 

Single 

 

place in a 

room 

 

Double 

 

K a t o w i c e 

L i g o t a   DS 1 
month 

day 

417.00 

13.90 

444.00 

14.80 

417.00 

13.90 

_ 453.00 

15.10 
498.00 

16.60 

_ _ _ _ 

K a t o w i c e 

L i g o t a   DS 2 
month 

day 

417.00 

13.90 

444.00 

14.80 

_ 417.00 

13.90  
453.00 

15.10 
498.00 

16.60 

552.00 

18.40 

_ 597.00 

19.90 

_ 

K a t o w i c e 

L i g o t a   DS 7 
month 

day 

501.00 

16.70 

534.00 

17.80 

_ _ 540.00 

18.00 
561.00 

18.70 

_ _ _ _ 

S o s n o w i e c DS 2 month 

day 

_ _ _ _ _ _ 582.00 

19.40 

498.00 

16.60 

603.00 

20.10 

534.00 

17.80 

S o s n o w i e c DS 3 month 

day 

459.00 

15.30 

516.00 

17.20 

_ 447.00 

14.90 

_ _ _ _ _ _ 

S o s n o w i e c DS 4 month 

day 

459.00 

15.30 

516.00 

17.20 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

S o s n o w i e c DS 5 month 

day 

501.00 

16.70 

528.00 

17.60 

501.00 

16.70 
_ 528.00 

17.60 

558.00 

18.60 

_ _ _ _ 

 

  

* STUDENTS – Bachelor, Master, PhD and postgraduate students of the University of Silesia  

** MI – medical indication; *** D – disabled students;  

    People who reside alone in the double room should submit additional fees: 

    - students* - 165.00 PLN per month (5.50 PLN per day), students* –  MI/D – 117.00 PLN per month (3.90 PLN per day),  

    - non-US students:  

 Bachelor, Master, PhD and postgraduate students of public and private higher education institutions, foreigners holding internationally accepted student identity card ISIC, EURO26 – 174.00 PLN per month (5.80 PLN per 

day) 

 Non-students (on any higher education institution) – 216.00 PLN per month (7.20 PLN per day) 

 

    PLEASE NOTE! Visitors who have been prolonged after 23.00 pay a fee - 14.00 PLN for each of the first 3 nights. After third day every next one is paid according to the rates specified by separate 

regulations (applies from 1 October to 30 June, basis of § 15 of the Dormitory Regulations attached to the Rector’s Regulation No. 92/2014 of 17 June 2014 with later amendments) 


