Accommodation fees in the dormitories of the University of Silesia from September 1st, 2019

(prices in PLN)

Dormitory		A1 STUDENTS * place in a double room	A2 NON-US STUDENTS place in a double room (inc. 8% VAT tax)	B1 STUDENTS * place in a single room for wheelchair users ***			B2 NON-US STUDENTS place in a single room (inc. 8 % VAT tax) ,0,	C1 STUDENTS * place in a 'studio' room place in a room		C2 NON-US STUDENTS place in a 'studio' room (inc. 8 % VAT tax) place in a room	
				MI / D	D			Single	Double	Single	Double
Katowice Ligota DS1	month day	417.00 13.90	444.00 14.80	417.00 13.90	-	<u>453.00</u> 15.10	498.00 16.60	-	-	-	_
Katowice Ligota DS 2	month day	417.00 13.90	$\frac{444.00}{14.80}$	-	417.00 13.90	<u>453.00</u> 15.10	498.00 16.60	<u>552.00</u> <u>18.40</u>	-	<u>597.00</u> 19.90	_
Katowice Ligota DS 7	month day	501.00 16.70	<u>534.00</u> 17.80	-	-	<u>540.00</u> 18.00	<u>561.00</u> 18.70	-	-	-	_
Sosnowiec DS 2	month day	-	-	_	-	-	-	<u>582.00</u> 19.40	498.00 16.60	603.00 20.10	534.00 17.80
Sosnowiec DS 3	month day	459.00 15.30	<u>516.00</u> 17.20	_	447.00 14.90	_	_	_	-	_	_
Sosnowiec DS 4	month day	459.00 15.30	516.00 17.20	_	-	-	-	_	-	_	_
Sosnowiec DS 5	month day	501.00 16.70	<u>528.00</u> 17.60	501.00 16.70	-	528.00 17.60	558.00 18.60	-	-	_	_

^{*} STUDENTS - Bachelor, Master, PhD and postgraduate students of the University of Silesia

People who reside alone in the double room should submit additional fees:

<u>PLEASE NOTE!</u> Visitors who have been prolonged after 23.00 pay a fee - 14.00 PLN for each of the first 3 nights. After third day every next one is paid according to the rates specified by separate regulations (applies from 1 October to 30 June, basis of § 15 of the Dormitory Regulations attached to the Rector's Regulation No. 92/2014 of 17 June 2014 with later amendments)

^{**} MI – medical indication; *** D – disabled students;

⁻ students* - 165.00 PLN per month (5.50 PLN per day), students* - MI/D - 117.00 PLN per month (3.90 PLN per day),

⁻ non-US students:

Bachelor, Master, PhD and postgraduate students of public and private higher education institutions, foreigners holding internationally accepted student identity card ISIC, EURO26 – 174.00 PLN per month (5.80 PLN per day)

[■] Non-students (on any higher education institution) – 216.00 PLN per month (7.20 PLN per day)